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41B  88243-00    STATEMENT OF CLAIMWater Right Number:

Place of Use:
ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge CountyAcres

28
28
28

8S
8S
8S

10W
10W
10W

BEAVERHEAD
BEAVERHEAD
BEAVERHEAD

N2NWSW
S2SWNW
S2SENW

1
2
3

Priority Date: MARCH 1, 1950

Maximum Flow Rate:

THE USE OF THIS WATER APPEARS TO BE LARGELY NONCONSUMPTIVE.

Owners: NANCY N STOUT 

WADE E STOUT 

CLIFFORD E STOUT 

6825 HIGHWAY 278

6825 HIGHWAY 278

123 E. CORNELL ST

DILLON, MT 59725

DILLON, MT 59725

DILLON, MT 59725-2523

Type of Historical Right: USE

STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE   P.O.BOX 201601   HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Version: 2 -- POST DECREE

41B  88243-00

THE PLACE OF USE IS LOCATED IN PARCELS 15 AND 16 IN THE KELLY PLACER 
(PART OF MINERAL SURVEY NO. 2799).

General Abstract

1.12 CFS

Maximum Volume:

SURFACE WATERSource Type:

Source Name: GRASSHOPPER CREEK

ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County
Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:

PUMP IS MOVEABLE ALL ALONG THE SOURCE WITHIN PARCELS 15 AND 16 OF 
THE KELLY PLACER (PART OF MINERAL SURVEY NO. 2799).
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Purpose (use): MINING  

Purpose Clarification: PLACER MINING

Period of Use: MARCH 1 to NOVEMBER 30

Geocodes/Valid:  18-0239-28-2-01-01-0000 - Y 18-0239-28-3-01-01-0000 - Y

Enforceable Priority Date:    MARCH 1, 1950

Version Status: ACTIVE
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Remarks:

41B  88243-00 General Abstract

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 64981 RECEIVED 10/06/2008. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 90350 RECEIVED 09/19/2011. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 96088 RECEIVED 12/02/2011. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 96089 RECEIVED 12/12/2011. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 123184 RECEIVED 07/08/2014. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE WATER COURT ORDER # 141679 RECEIVED 04/28/2016. 

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

STARTING IN 2008, PERIOD OF DIVERSION WAS ADDED TO MOST CLAIM ABSTRACTS, INCLUDING THIS 
ONE.

WATER RIGHT OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED 01/06/1999.


